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Canada Not-for-profit Corporations Act administrateurs
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Received Date (YYYY-MM-DD):
Date de réception (AAAA-MM-JJ): 2019-12-13

Corporate name
Dénomination de I’organisation

Justice Centre for Constitutional Freedoms

Corporation number
Numéro d’organisation

765993-8

Board of Directors (new directors in bold)
Conseil d’administration (les nouveaux administrateurs sont indiqués en caractére gras)

See attached schedule / Voir 'annexe ci-jointe

The following individuals are no longer directors:
Les individus suivants ne sont plus administrateurs :

Name End Date YYYY-MM-DD

Nom Date de fin de mandat AAAA-MM-DD
TIMOTHY BOYLE 2018-12-31

BRUCE HALLSOR 2019-12-12

David Livingstone 2018-12-31

DR. MARCO NAVARRO-GENIE 2018-12-01

5]

Declaration: I certify that I have relevant knowledge of the corporation and that I am authorized to sign this form.
Déclaration: J'atteste que je posseéde une connaissance suffisante de I'organisation et que je suis autorisé a signer ce
formulaire.
Original signed by / Original signé par
John V. Carpay

John V. Carpay
403-475-3622

A person who makes, or assists in making, a false or misleading statement is guilty of an offence and liable on summary conviction to a fine of not more than $5,000 or to imprisonment for a term
of not more than six months or to both (subsection 262(2) of the NFP Act).

La personne qui fait une déclaration fausse ou trompeuse, ou qui aide une personne a faire une telle déclaration, commet une infraction et encourt, sur déclaration de culpabilité par procédure
sommaire, une amende maximale de 5 000 $ et un emprisonnement maximal de six mois ou I’'une de ces peines (paragraphe 262(2) de la Loi BNL).

You are providing information required by the NFP Act. Note that both the NFP Act and the Privacy Act allow this information to be disclosed to the public. It will be stored in personal
information bank number IC/PPU-049

Vous fournissez des renseignements exigés par la Loi BNL. Il est a noter que la Loi BNL et la Loi sur les renseignements personnels permettent que de tels renseignements soient divulgués au
public. Ils seront stockés dans la banque de renseignements personnels numéro IC/PPU-049.

Canadal IC 3103 (2008/04)



Name

Troy Lanigan

Ted Morton

Alan Honner

Gareth Hudson

Bud Smith

Crystal Mason

Bruce Pardy

Barbara Kay

Jonathan Allen

Thomas Bateman

Grant Brown

Schedule

Board of Directors (new directors in bold)

Start Date
YYYY-MM-DD

2019-07-27

2019-09-20

2016-12-08

2019-09-20

2019-11-18

2017-12-07

2018-12-12

2016-12-08

2017-12-07

2019-01-10

2019-07-27

Address

587 Pacific Ridge, Victoria BC
V9B 6P9, Canada

3319 Upton Place Northwest, Calgary
AB
T2N 4G9, Canada

201-3416 Dundas St West, Toronto ON
M6S 2S1, Canada

9 Norris Coulee Trail, De Winton AB
TOL 0X0, Canada

147 Saint Paul Street West, Kamloops
BC
V2C 1G2, Canada

133 Thousand Island Parkway, Gananoque
ON
K7G 2V4, Canada

58 Doncaster Place, London ON
N6G 2A5, Canada

59-243 Post Rd, Moody ME
04054, United States

234929 Conc 2 Durham, Durham ON
NOG 1RO, Canada

52 Wiggins Drive, Fredericton NB
E3A 5N6, Canada

107 Huron Street, Stratford ON
N5A 5S7, Canada



